

Vendor Application

Saturday, June 15, 2024, 1 p.m. – 8 p.m. Guy Foreman Amphitheater 115 Lake Shore Drive, Michigan City, Indiana Please make payments to: Michigan City Pride PO Box 9331 Michigan City, IN 46361

Dear Vendor,

Thank you for your interest in the Michigan City Pride Fest. The Committee is honored that you are joining in the celebration of the LGBTQ+ Community in Northwest Indiana.

GENERAL INFORMATION

- Event Date: Saturday, June 15, 2024
- Location: Guy Foreman Amphitheater 115 Lakeshore Drive, Michigan City, IN
- Deadline for Vendor Application and payment: June 1st

VENDOR INFORMATION

- Your registration to the event reserves your 10'x10' space and your company name will be listed in the digital brochure.
- Booth Space Cost: \$50 Retail Vendors
 - (We will not reserve your space until we receive your payment.
 - The deadline to receive payment is June 1.)
- **Booth Setup:** All vendors are to be set up on the day of the event by 12:30 pm. **Please let us know what time you plan to start setting up.*
- Booth Breakdown: Booths are required to be broken down on the day of the event.
 The earliest you can start breaking down your booth is 7 p.m.
 You are required to be completely packed up by 9 p.m.
- Vendors are responsible for providing their tent, chairs, tables and any other supplies
 they may need. <u>Electricity will not be provided</u>. If electricity is needed, you are
 responsible for providing your own source of power.
 - (The MC Pride Fest Committee is not responsible for providing anything but the space, which will be reserved for confirmed vendor participants.)

*VENDORS MUST PROVIDE (Deadline June 1)

- Completed Vendor Application
- Full payment for vendor space

For additional questions about the event, please email us at: info@MichiganCityPride.com

Visit MichiganCityPride.com for additional information and updates on Pride Events around town!

Michigan City Pride • P.O. Box 9331 • Michigan City, IN 46361

^{*}Your space will not be reserved unless the list above is completed and submitted.



Vendor Application (Deadline June 1)

Saturday, June 15, 2024, 1 p.m. – 8 p.m. Guy Foreman Amphitheater 115 Lake Shore Drive, Michigan City, Indiana

Fill out all fields and email to lnfo@MichiganCityPride.com

Payments must be made to Michigan City Pride and Mailed to PO Box 9331 Michigan City, In 46361

Company Name:
Address:
State:
Zip:
Phone:
Email:
Website:
Brief description of the company and what you will be selling, passing out, etc.:

If you have any questions, please contact us at info@MichiganCityPride.com
We will contact you after the application has been processed.

Thank you, we look forward to promoting you at this fantastic event!

MICHIGANCITYPRIDE.COM